UNITED SECURITY BANCSHARES Form SC 13D/A February 12, 2019 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 SCHEDULE 13D Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)* United Security Bancshares (Name of Issuer) Common Stock, No Par Value (Title of Class of Securities) 911460103 (CUSIP Number) Baird Hansen Strategic Value Investors, LP 127 Public Square, Suite 2810 Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications) December 31, 2018 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement) If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition which is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. []

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be filed for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the Act) or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Instructions).

1	Strate	egic V . IDI	F REPORTING PERSON: Value Investors, LP ENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE (ENTITIES ONLY)	
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP [] (a) [] (b)			
3	SEC	USE	CONLY	
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS: WC			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e) []			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION State of Delaware			
NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALI OWNED	LY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 916,289	
BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WIT	H	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 916,289	
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 917,289			
12	AMC)UN'	BOX IF THE AGGREGATE T IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES N SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 5.4%			
14	TYP	E OI	F REPORTING PERSON	

PN

1	Ben M I.R.S.	ack IDF	F REPORTING PERSON: ovak ENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE (ENTITIES ONLY)	
2		BEI	ΓΗΕ APPROPRIATE BOX IF A R OF A GROUP	
3	SEC U	JSE	ONLY	
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS: OO			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e) []			
6	ORGA	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States		
NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER 1,000	
BENEFICIALI OWNED	LY 8	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 916,289	
BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WIT	H	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 1,000	
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 916,289	
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 917,289			
12	AMOU	UNI	BOX IF THE AGGREGATE Γ IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES N SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 5.4%			
14	ТҮРЕ	OF	REPORTING PERSON	

IN

1	Marty I.R.S	y Ada . IDI	F REPORTING PERSON: ams ENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE (ENTITIES ONLY)		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP [] (a) [] (b)				
3	SEC	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS: OO				
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e) []				
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States				
NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER 0		
BENEFICIALI OWNED	LY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 916,289		
BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WIT	H	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0		
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 916,289		
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 917,289				
12	AMC)UN'	BOX IF THE AGGREGATE T IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES N SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 5.4%				
14	TYP	E OI	F REPORTING PERSON		

IN

1	Umb I.R.S	erto l . ID	F REPORTING PERSON: Fedeli ENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE (ENTITIES ONLY)	
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP [] (a) [] (b)			
3	SEC	USE	CONLY	
4	SOU OO	SOURCE OF FUNDS: OO		
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e) []			
6	ORG	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States		
NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER 0	
BENEFICIALI OWNED	LY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 916,289	
BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WIT	Н	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0	
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 916,289	
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 917,289			
12	AMO)UN'	BOX IF THE AGGREGATE T IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES N SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 5.4%			
14	TYP	E OI	F REPORTING PERSON	

IN

1	Strate	egic ` . ID	OF REPORTING PERSON: Value Bank Partners LLC ENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE ((ENTITIES ONLY)	
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP [] (a) [] (b)			
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS: OO			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e) []			
6	ORG	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION State of Ohio		
NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALI OWNED	LY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 916,289	
BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WIT	H	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0	
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 916,289	
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 917,289			
12	AMC) UN'	BOX IF THE AGGREGATE T IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES N SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 5.4%			
14	TYP	E OI	F REPORTING PERSON	

ITEM SECURITY AND ISSUER:

1.

This statement relates to the common stock, (""Common Stock""), of United Security Bancshares (the ""Issuer""). The address of the principal executive offices of the Issuer is 2126 Inyo Street, Fresno, California 93721.

ITEM IDENTITY AND BACKGROUND:

2.

(a) This Schedule 13D is being filed jointly by (1) Strategic Value Investors, LP, a Delaware limited partnership; (2) Strategic Value Bank Partners, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (""Strategic Value Bank Partners""); (3) Ben Mackovak, a managing member of Strategic Value Bank Partners; (4) Marty Adams, a managing member of Strategic Value Bank Partners; and (5) Umberto Fedeli, a managing member of Strategic Value Bank Partners (collectively, the ""Reporting Persons""). The joint filing agreement of the Reporting Persons is attached as Exhibit 1 to this amended Schedule 13D. (b) The principal business address of the Reporting Persons is 127 Public Square, Suite 2810, Cleveland, Ohio 44114. (c) The principal business of Strategic Value Bank Partners is to serve as an investment manager or adviser to various investment partnerships, funds and managed accounts (collectively, the ""Clients""). The principal occupation of Messrs. Mackovak and Adams is investment management through their ownership and control over the affairs of Strategic Value Bank Partners. Strategic Value Bank Partners has voting and dispositive power over the Common Stock held by the Clients. (d) During the last five years, none of the Reporting Persons have been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors). (e) During the last five years, none of the Reporting Persons have been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and, as a result of such proceeding, were or are subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws. (f) Mr. Mackovak, Mr. Adams and Mr. Fedeli are citizens of the United States of America.

ITEM SOURCE AND AMOUNT OF FUNDS OR OTHER CONSIDERATION:

3.

In aggregate the Reporting Persons have voting and dispositive power over 917,289 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer acquired at an aggregate cost of \$5,952,003. The shares were purchased with working capital.

ITEM PURPOSE OF TRANSACTION:

4.

The Reporting Persons acquired the Common Stock reported on this Schedule 13D for investment purposes. The Reporting Persons purchased the shares based on the belief that the shares, at the time of purchase, were undervalued and represented an attractive investment opportunity. The Reporting Persons may in the future acquire additional shares of Common Stock or dispose of some or all of the shares of Common Stock held by them on the open-market or in privately negotiated transactions, on such terms and at such times as the Reporting Persons may deem advisable. On January 31, 2017, Ben Mackovak was appointed to the Board of Directors of the Issuer. None of the Reporting Persons has any present plan or proposal that would result in any actions described in paragraphs (a) through (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D, except as might be proposed by Mr. Mackovak as a Director. The Reporting Persons reserve the right in the future to formulate any such plans or proposals, and to take any actions with respect to their investments in the Issuer, including any or all actions described in paragraphs (a) through (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D.

ITEM INTEREST IN SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER:

^{5.}

Edgar Filing: UNITED SECURITY BANCSHARES - Form SC 13D/A

As of the date of this Schedule 13D, the Reporting Persons held in aggregate 917,289 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer, which represents a 5.4% of the outstanding Common Stock. The percentage used in this Schedule 13D are calculated based upon 16,946,622 outstanding shares of Common Stock as of December 31, 2018. This amount is based upon the number of outstanding shares of Common Stock reported as of January 23, 2019 in the Issuer's Press Release. Each of the Reporting Persons shares voting and dispositive power over the Shares of Common Stock held by the Clients. Set forth below are all of the transactions in the Common Stock effected by Strategic Value Bank Partners on behalf of the Clients during the past 60 days: Trade date Number of Shares Purchased Price per share None None No person other than the Reporting Persons is known the have the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or proceeds from the sale of, the Common Stock.

ITEM CONTRACTS, ARRANGEMENTS, UNDERSTANDINGS OR RELATIONSHIPS WITH RESPECT TO 6. SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER:

Mr. Mackovak is a non-employee director on the Board of Directors of the Issuer. Other than the foregoing relationships and arrangements, the relationship between Mr. Mackovak and the Issuer, and the Joint Filing Agreement, there are no contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships among the persons named in Item 2 hereof and between such persons and any persons with respect to any securities of the Issuer.

ITEM MATERIALS TO BE FILES AS EXHIBITS:

7.

99.1 Joint Filing Agreement

CUSIP No.: 911460103 SIGNATURE After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. February 12 2019 Strategic Value Investors, LP By: /s/ Baird Hansen Name: Baird Hansen Title: CCO of the General Partner February 12 2019 Ben Mackovak By: /s/Ben Mackovak Name: Ben Mackovak Title: Managing Member February 12 2019 Marty Adams By: /s/ Marty Adams Name: Marty Adams Title: Managing Member February 12 2019 Umberto Fedeli By: /s/Umberto Fedeli Name: Umberto Fedeli Title: Managing Member February 12 2019 Strategic Value Bank Partners LLC By: /s/Baird Hansen Name: Baird Hansen

Attention — Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001).

Title:

CCO of the General Partner

Exhibit 99.1 JOINT FILING AGREEMENT In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k)(1)(iii) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the persons named below agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of a Statement on Schedule 13D (including amendments thereto) with respect to the shares of Common Stock, no par value, of United Security Bancshares. This Joint Filing Agreement shall be filed as an Exhibit to such Statement. Dated: May 15, 2017 STRATEGIC VALUE INVESTORS, L.P. By: Strategic Value Bank Partners, LLC Investment Advisor By: /s/ Ben Mackovak Name: Ben Mackovak Title: Managing Member STRATEGIC VALUE BANK PARTNERS, LLC By: /s/ Ben Mackovak Name: Ben Mackovak Title: Managing Member /s/ Ben Mackovak Ben Mackovak /s/ Marty Adams Marty Adams /s/ Umberto Fedeli Umberto Fedeli

shares of Common Stock and options to purchase 236,273 shares of Common Stock (the "Option Shares") exercisable within sixty days (together, the "Barris Shares"). Accordingly, Barris may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the Barris Shares in addition to the Firm Shares for a total of 28,216,695 shares of Common Stock. As of December 31, 2008 Drant is the record owner of 15,642 shares of Common Stock (the "Drant Shares"). Accordingly, Drant may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the Drant Shares in addition to the Firm Shares for a total of 27,946,064 shares of Common Stock. As of December 31, 2008 Linehan is the record owner of 15,642 shares of Common Stock (the "Linehan Shares"). Accordingly, Linehan may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the Linehan Shares in addition to the Firm Shares for a total of 27,946,064 shares of Common Stock. (b) Percent of Class: See Line 11 of cover sheets. The percentages set forth on the cover sheets for each Reporting Person other than Barris are calculated based on 156,565,277 shares of Common Stock (the "10-Q Shares") reported to be outstanding by the Issuer on Amendment No. 1 to Form 10-O filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 18, 2008. The percentage set forth on the cover sheet for Barris is calculated based on 156,801,550 shares, which includes the 10-Q Shares and the Option Shares. (c) Number of shares as to which such person has: (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See Line 5 of cover sheets. (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Line 6 of cover sheets. (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Line 7 of cover sheets. (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Line 8 of cover sheets. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares of Common Stock OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS. ----- Not applicable. ITEM 6. OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON. -----Not applicable. ITEM 7. IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHICH ACQUIRED ----- THE SECURITY BEING REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING COMPANY. ------ Not applicable. ITEM 8. IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE GROUP. ----- Not applicable. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim membership in a "group" as used in Rule 13d-5(b). ITEM 9. NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP. ----- Not applicable. ITEM 10. CERTIFICATION. ----- Not applicable. This Amendment SIGNATURE ------ After reasonable inquiry and to the best of its knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. Date: February 13, 2009 NEW ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATES 11, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: NEA PARTNERS 11, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP General Partner By: NEA 11 GP, LLC General Partner By: * ------ Eugene A. Trainor III Manager NEA PARTNERS 11, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: NEA 11 GP, LLC General Partner By: * ----- Eugene A. Trainor III Manager NEA 11 GP, LLC By: * ----- Eugene A. Trainor III Manager NEW ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATES 10, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: NEA PARTNERS 10, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP General Partner By: *

======================================	9 ======== NEA
PARTNERS 10, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: *	Charles W. Newhall III
General Partner *	Michael James Barrett *

Peter J. Barris *
Forest Baskett *
Ryan D. Drant *
C. Richard Kramlich *
Krishna Kolluri *
Charles M. Linehan *
Charles W. Newhall III *
Mark W. Perry *
Scott D. Sandell *
Eugene A. Trainor III =================================
======================================
the individuals listed above pursuant to a Power of Attorney, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 2.
======================================
======================================
under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the undersigned hereby agree that only one statement containing the
information required by Schedule 13G need be filed with respect to the ownership by each of the undersigned of
shares of stock of Vonage Holdings Corp. EXECUTED this 13th day of February, 2009. NEW ENTERPRISE
ASSOCIATES 11, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: NEA PARTNERS 11, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP General
Partner By: NEA 11 GP, LLC General Partner By: * Eugene A. Trainor III
Manager NEA PARTNERS 11, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: NEA 11 GP, LLC General Partner By: *
Eugene A. Trainor III Manager NEA 11 GP, LLC By: *
Eugene A. Trainor III Manager ====================================
======================================
NEW ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATES 10, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: NEA PARTNERS 10, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP General Partner By: * Charles W. Newhall III General
Partner NEA PARTNERS 10, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: * Charles W.
Newhall III General Partner * Michael James Barrett *
Peter J. Barris *
Forest Baskett *
Ryan D. Drant *
C. Richard Kramlich *
Krishna Kolluri *
Charles M. Linehan *
Charles W. Newhall III ================================
======================================
Mark W. Perry *
Scott D. Sandell *
Eugene A. Trainor III *By: /s/ Shawn Conway Shawn Conway As attorney-in-fact
This Agreement was executed by Shawn Conway on behalf of the individuals listed above pursuant to a Power of
Attorney, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 2. ===================================
92886T201 13G PAGE 27 OF 29 ===================================
ATTORNEY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints
Charles W. Newhall III, Louis S. Citron, Eugene A. Trainor III and Shawn Conway, and each of them, with full power
to act without the others, his true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution, to sign any and all
instruments, certificates and documents that may be necessary, desirable or appropriate to be executed on behalf of
himself as an individual or in his capacity as a direct or indirect general partner, director, officer or manager of any
partnership, corporation or limited liability company, pursuant to section 13 or 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of
1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), and any and all regulations promulgated thereunder, and to file the same,
with all exhibits thereto, and any other documents in connection therewith, with the Securities and Exchange
Commission, and with any other entity when and if such is mandated by the Exchange Act or by the By-laws of the

Edgar Filing: UNITED SECURITY BANCSHARES - Form SC 13D/A

National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc., granting unto said attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do an perform each and every act and thing necessary, desirable or appropriate, fully to all intents and purposes as he might or could do in person, thereby ratifying and confirming all that said attorney-in-fact, or his substitutes, may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been signed as of the 31st day of March, 2007. /s/ Forest Baskett Forest Baskett /s/ M. James Barrett Peter J.	ht ′
Barris /s/ Ryan Drant Ryan Drant /s/ Shawn Conway	
Shawn Conway /s/ Paul Hsiao Paul Hsiao /s/	
Vladimir JacimovicVladimir Jacimovic ====================================	
======================================	1
Patrick J. Kerins Patrick J. Kerins /s/ Suzanne King	
Suzanne King /s/ Krishna Kolluri Suzanne King /s/ Krishna Kolluri	
Kolluri /s/ C. Richard Kramlich C. Richard Kramlich /s/ Charles M. Linehan	
Peter T. Morris Peter T. Morris Peter T. Morris Peter T	Γ.
Morris /s/ John M. Nehra John M. Nehra /s/ Charles W. Newhall III	
Gharles W. Newhall III /s/ Jason R. Nunn Jaso	on
R. Nunn /s/ Mark W. Perry Mark W. Perry /s/ Michael Raab	
Michael Raab /s/ Scott D. Sandell Scott D.	
Sandell /s/ A. Brooke Seawell A. Brooke Seawell ===================================	
======================================	/
Eugene A. Trainor IIIBugene A. Trainor III /s/ Sigrid Van Bladel	
Ravi Sigrid Van Bladel /s/ Ravi Viswanathan Ravi	
Viswanathan /s/ Harry Weller Harry Weller	